

TELEPHONE (770) 952-6550 FACSIMILE (770) 952-0028

May 18, 2001

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

100004274021--5 -05/21/01--01139--002 ****155.00 ****155.00

State of Florida Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

In re:

FLS Mortgage Services of Florida, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing with your office is the original and one conformed copy of the Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for FLS Mortgage Services of Florida, LLC. Once the Articles have been filed, please forward a certified copy of same to us in the envelope provided.

Our firm's check in the amount of \$155.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee designation of registered agent and certified copy fees.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (770) 952-6550.

Very truly yours,

Elaine Ramey

Legal Assistant

/er

Enclosures

01-8288 OR

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: FLS Mortgage Services of Florida, LLC
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 11315 Johns Creek Parkway Duluth, GA 30097
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
C T Corporation System
Name 1200 South Pine Island Road
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Plantation FL 33324
City, State, and Zip
registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Registered Agent's Signature
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.) The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.
(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested) Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)
James F. Tenney Typed or printed name of signee
Filing Fees: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)